

## **Media Contact:**

Leah Rostohar | Baker Public Relations O: 518.426.4099 | M: 315.717.3698 | Leah@bakerpublicrelations.com www.bakerpublicrelations.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 22, 2022

## New York Sire Stakes 2022 County Fair Booklet Now Available Online

**SCHENECTADY**, **N.Y.** – This is a notice to all New York Sire Stakes County Fair Series participants; The Agriculture & New York State Horse Breeding Development Fund today released the approved Booklet for the NYSS County Fair Series. The booklet will be mailed to donors and participants this week. Until mail arrival, the booklet is available online <a href="here.">here.</a>

Additionally, a reminder to horsemen that the County Fair series kick-off event at Goshen Fair originally scheduled for Monday, July 4, is now taking place on Saturday, July 2. Post-time is scheduled for 1 p.m. The draw date is now Wednesday, June 29.

The full schedule of race dates can be viewed on the New York Sire Stakes <u>website</u>. The County Fair Finals are scheduled for September 6 at Monticello. Post time is for 1 p.m.

If you have any questions or concerns, contact the New York Sire Stakes at info@nysirestakes.com.

**About the Agriculture & NYS Horse Breeding Development Fund:** The Agriculture & NYS Horse Breeding Development Fund is a public benefit corporation established in 1965 by the Laverne Law (Laws of New York, Chapter 567 of the Laws of 1965). The mission of the fund is to promote agriculture through the breeding of Standardbred horses and the conduct of equine research within the state. To carry out its legislative mission, the Fund administers the New York Sire Stakes races, Excelsior/State Fair Series races, and County Fair Races.

###